
Omaha (7-0) -vs- FDU (0-4)
2/14/2026 at San Diego, CA (Reggie Smith Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alexis Wiggins (3-0)
Loss: MAKOWSKI, Addison (0-1)
HBP: MAKOWSKI, Addison, LIMON, MaryJane
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Orlando Mahone First: James Edmunds Sr. Third Base: Greg Walker 
Start: 5:06 PM   Time: 1:24   Attendance: 153   Weather: 62 degrees, breezy and cool
Game notes:
- MAKOWSKI, A. faced 5 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Omaha 0 8 5 0 1 14 15 0
FDU 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Omaha 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylinn Groff c 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Taylor Sedlacek ss 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
    Rylee White ph/ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bailey Sample 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Caroline Glenn ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Katherine Johnson 2b 4 2 2 3 0 0 2
Marra  Cramer cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Ellie Novitske ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sammy Schmidt rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 3
    Emma Durr rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ava Rongisch lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Hailey Boltz lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Haley Wilwerding 1b 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Berkley Hatten ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Alyson Edwards dh/p 3 2 2 4 0 0 0
    Libby Hawks ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alexis Wiggins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 14 15 12 2 2 6

2B: Emma Durr (1)
HR: Taylor Sedlacek (1); Katherine Johnson (1); Alyson Edwards (2)
SB: Katherine Johnson (1); Marra  Cramer (1)
CS: Sammy Schmidt (1)
HBP: Rylinn Groff (1); Bailey Sample (1); Ava Rongisch (1); Haley
Wilwerding (1)
DP: 1

FDU 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RISHEL, Madison cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JUPINKA, Amanda rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOLGUIN, Brianna 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AYALA, Sophia 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
O'SULLIVAN, Kailee 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REYES, Brooklyn 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MILONOPOULOS, Zoe ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VALDEZ, Zoe ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
STONE, Ayden 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HEMINGWAY, Jordyn 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
QUEZADA, Celeste dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CUNNINGHAM, Riley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MILONOPOULOS, Dimitr c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
ALONSO, Hannah rf/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONKLIN, Mikayla lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HUDD, Brianna ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MAKOWSKI, Addison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ALBRIGHT, Sierra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LIMON, MaryJane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 1 0 1 1 1

E: O'SULLIVAN, Kailee (1); STONE, Ayden (1)

Omaha IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexis Wiggins (W, 3-0) 3.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 6 –
Alyson Edwards 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 2 –
Totals 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 15 16 5 8

FDU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MAKOWSKI, Addison (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 5 4 1 0 0 0 3 0 7 11 3 0 –
ALBRIGHT, Sierra 1.1 6 7 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 0 –
LIMON, MaryJane 2.2 6 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 13 14 4 2 –
Totals 15 14 11 2 2 0 0 4 0 30 36 9 2



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Omaha - Top of 1st MAV FDU
R. Groff hit by pitch. 0 0
T. Sedlacek walked; R. Groff advanced to second. 0 0
B. Sample hit by pitch; T. Sedlacek advanced to second; R. Groff advanced to third. 0 0
K. Johnson fouled out to 3b down the 3b line. 0 0
M. Cramer flied out to lf. 0 0
S. Schmidt popped up to ss. 0 0

FDU - Bottom of 1st MAV FDU
RISHEL, M. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
HOLGUIN, B. grounded out to 3b. 0 0
O'SULLIVAN fouled out to 3b down the 3b line. 0 0

Omaha - Top of 2nd MAV FDU
A. Rongisch reached on a fielding error by 1b. 0 0
Wilwerding hit by pitch; A. Rongisch advanced to second. 0 0
A. Edwards homered down the lf line, 3 RBI; Wilwerding scored; A. Rongisch scored, unearned. 3 0
R. Groff singled through the left side. 3 0
T. Sedlacek homered to left field, 2 RBI; R. Groff scored. 5 0
ALBRIGHT, S. to p for MAKOWSKI, A.. 5 0
B. Sample singled to left field. 5 0
K. Johnson singled up the middle; B. Sample advanced to second. 5 0
M. Cramer singled through the right side, RBI; K. Johnson advanced to third; B. Sample scored. 6 0
M. Cramer stole second, advanced to third; K. Johnson stole home. 7 0
S. Schmidt walked. 7 0
S. Schmidt out at second c to ss, caught stealing; M. Cramer scored. 8 0
A. Rongisch flied out to cf. 8 0
Wilwerding struck out swinging. 8 0

FDU - Bottom of 2nd MAV FDU
MILONOPO, Z. grounded out to 2b. 8 0
STONE, A. popped up to 2b. 8 0
QUEZADA, C. grounded out to 3b down the 3b line. 8 0

Omaha - Top of 3rd MAV FDU
A. Edwards homered to left center, RBI. 9 0
R. Groff reached on a fielding error by 3b. 9 0
T. Sedlacek singled through the left side; R. Groff advanced to second. 9 0
B. Sample flied out to cf. 9 0
K. Johnson homered to left center, 3 RBI; T. Sedlacek scored; R. Groff scored, unearned. 12 0
LIMON, M. to p for ALBRIGHT, S.. 12 0
M. Cramer flied out to cf. 12 0
S. Schmidt singled through the left side. 12 0
A. Rongisch hit by pitch; S. Schmidt advanced to second. 12 0
Wilwerding singled to right center, out at second cf to ss, RBI; A. Rongisch advanced to third; S. Schmidt
scored, unearned. 13 0

FDU - Bottom of 3rd MAV FDU
E. Durr to rf for S. Schmidt. 13 0
H. Boltz to lf for A. Rongisch. 13 0
MILONOPO, D. struck out swinging. 13 0
ALONSO, H. grounded out to ss. 13 0
HUDD, B. pinch hit for CONKLIN, M.. 13 0



HUDD, B. grounded out to 2b up the middle. 13 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Omaha - Top of 4th MAV FDU
JUPINKA, A. to rf for RISHEL, M.. 13 0
AYALA, S. to 2b for HOLGUIN, B.. 13 0
REYES, B. to 3b for O'SULLIVAN. 13 0
HEMINGWAY, J to 1b for STONE, A.. 13 0
ALONSO, H. to cf. 13 0
CONKLIN, M. to lf for HUDD, B.. 13 0
A. Edwards flied out to cf. 13 0
R. Groff singled down the lf line. 13 0
R. White pinch hit for T. Sedlacek. 13 0
R. White singled to right center; R. Groff advanced to second. 13 0
C. Glenn pinch hit for B. Sample. 13 0
C. Glenn struck out looking. 13 0
K. Johnson flied out to lf. 13 0

FDU - Bottom of 4th MAV FDU
R. White to ss. 13 0
C. Glenn to 3b. 13 0
A. Edwards to p. 13 0
/  for A. Wiggins. 13 0
JUPINKA, A. popped up to ss up the middle. 13 0
AYALA, S. flied out to cf. 13 0
REYES, B. grounded out to c. 13 0

Omaha - Top of 5th MAV FDU
E. Novitske pinch hit for M. Cramer. 13 0
E. Novitske flied out to cf. 13 0
E. Durr doubled to center field. 13 0
H. Boltz singled to right field; E. Durr advanced to third. 13 0
B. Hatten pinch hit for Wilwerding. 13 0
B. Hatten grounded out to 2b, RBI; H. Boltz advanced to second; E. Durr scored. 14 0
L. Hawks pinch hit for A. Edwards. 14 0
L. Hawks grounded out to p. 14 0

FDU - Bottom of 5th MAV FDU
M. Cramer to cf for E. Novitske. 14 0
Wilwerding to 1b for B. Hatten. 14 0
A. Edwards to p for L. Hawks. 14 0
VALDEZ, Z. pinch hit for MILONOPO, Z.. 14 0
VALDEZ, Z. walked. 14 0
HEMINGWAY, J singled to right center; VALDEZ, Z. advanced to second. 14 0
CUNNINGHAM pinch hit for QUEZADA, C.. 14 0
CUNNINGHAM reached on a fielder's choice to left field; HEMINGWAY, J advanced to second; VALDEZ, Z.
out at third lf to 3b. 14 0
MILONOPO, D. lined into double play cf to 2b; HEMINGWAY, J out on the play. 14 0


